
 
 
 

Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP  
Attorneys at Law 
Three Ravinia Drive |  Suite 1700 
Atlanta, GA 30346 
 

 
 

 

770.399.9500 I FH2.com 
770.395.0000 Facsimile 
 CHudak@fh2.com 

 
July 19, 2023 

 
VIA EMAIL: PSC@UTAH.GOV 
 
Mr. Gary Widerburg 
Commission Administrator 
State of Utah 
Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 

Re: Docket No. 19-2615-01; Update of Regulatory Contact for Time Warner Cable 
Business LLC 

 
Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

This serves to inform you that Time Warner Cable Business LLC is updating its regulatory 
contact.  Effective immediately, please delete the existing contact(s) and substitute the 
individual(s) listed below. 

Michael R. Moore 
GVP Law – Telephone Regulatory 
Charter Communications, Inc. 
12405 Powerscourt Drive 
St. Louis, Missouri 63131 
Telephone: (314) 394-9007 
Facsimile: (314) 965-6640 
Email: michael.moore@charter.com 

With copy to: 
 
Charles A, Hudak, Esq. 
Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP 
Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 1700 
Atlanta, Georgia 30346 
Telephone: 770-399-9500 
Facsimile: 770-395-0000 
Email: chudak@fh2.com 

 
Thank you for your assistance and please let us know if you have any questions. 
 

Very truly yours, 
 
FRIEND, HUDAK & HARRIS, LLP 

 
Charles A. Hudak 
Attorney for Time Warner Cable Business LLC 

cc: Time Warner Cable Business LLC 
Service List

mailto:michael.moore@charter.com


 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on July 19, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing letter was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Via Courier Mail 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 

This 19th day of July 2023. 

 
Charles A. Hudak, Esq. 
Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP 
Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 1700 
Atlanta, Georgia 30346 
Telephone: 770-399-9500 
Facsimile:   770-395-0000 
Email: chudak@fh2.com 
 
Attorney for Time Warner Cable Business LLC 
 


